)

(7
26

.3
26

)
(3

4.
49

9)
(2

.7
79

.7
74

)
(1

.0
93

.4
09

)
(1

46
.3

11
)

(7
.5

06
)

(9
68

.8
26

.7
03

)

11
.8

05
.0

90
11

.7
42

.6
35

19
.8

44

(5
1)

Convenience translation of financial statements originaliy issued in Turkish, see note 2.6

Yapı Kredi Yatırım Menkul Değerler A.Ş. and its Subsidiary

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2014 (Continued)
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL’) unless otherwise indicated.)

29— Nature and level of risks arising from financial instruments (continued)

Oft-balance sheet liabiiities in foreign currencies consist of letter of guarantees and derivative
transactions (Note 16).

According to the anaiyses of the Group’s sensitivity where, ali other variables are kept as constant,
the effects of e 10% increase/decrease in the carrying value of common stocks, revaluation fund, net
income for the period and equity are as follows:

ProflUtoss
Depredation of

foreign curenoy

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Anaıysis Tabıe

Appreciatian af
foreign currency

Equity
Depreciation af

foreign currency
Apprebation of

foreign cunencyDecember3l, 2014
in case af a 10% change in USD exchange rates:
USO net asset/Iiability (78.302) 78.302

eftect
in case of a 10% change in EURO exchange rates:
EURO net asseUliability (164.793) 164.793

eftect .

in case of a 10% change in other exchange rates:
Other foreign currency net effect (3.898) 3.898

Totaı (246.993) 246.993

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Anaiysis Table
ProfwLoss Equity

Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation af Appreciation of
December 31, 2013 foreign curency foreign currency foreign currency foreign curency
in case of a 10% change in USD exchange mtes:
USD net asseuliabiıity (1.108.509) 1108,509

effect
in case of e 10% change in EURO exchange mtes:
EURO net asseUliability (1.174.263) 1.174.263

eftect
in case of e 10% change in other exchange rates:
Other foreign currency net effed (1.984) 1.984

Totaı (2.284.756) 2.284.756

(52)

Convenience translaüon of financial statements origlnaBy issued in Turkish, see note 2.6

Yapı Kredi Yatırım Menkul Değerler A.Ş. and its Subsidiary

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2014 <Continued)
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise indicated.)

29— Nature and level af risks arising from financial instruments (continued)

b. Common stock price risk

Majority of the equity shares classifıed in the balance sheet of the Group at fair value through profıt or
Ioss and available for sale financial assets are traded on BIST. According ta the analyses of the